
 
  

 

2025/2026 Tuition and Fees 
 

At Madonna University we are committed to ensuring that a high-quality Madonna education offers added-value to students. With tuition well below the 
national average for private universities, Madonna University is one of the least expensive independent universities in Michigan. When comparing schools, it is 
wise to consider more than just the total cost. Be sure to factor into the total cost, the type of financial aid you are eligible to receive, class size, student services 
and academic reputation, to determine the true value.  
 
Nearly 85 percent of Madonna University students receive some type of financial assistance, in any of the following forms: merit scholarships, athletic grants, 
Federal Pell Grants, Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants, various Michigan State Grant, Madonna University grants and scholarships, and/or 
private loans. We encourage you to apply early for financial aid. To learn more about your eligibility and criteria for scholarships, grants, and loans, please 
contact Financial Aid. If you have questions regarding tuition, due dates or payment plans, please contact Student Financial Services. 

 

Tuition Rates  
Undergraduate Livonia Campus  
1-11 credits $986/credit 
12-18 credits $14,790/semester (credits 16-18 are free) 
19 or more credits $14,790/semester plus $986/credit over 18 
Additional tuition for Nursing (NUR) courses – Livonia campus $140/credit 

  Undergraduate Domestic Satellite and Online Campuses  
1-18 credits $550/credit 

  Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing (ABSN) 
Additional tuition for Nursing (NUR) courses - ABSN 
Non-nursing courses 

$1,028/credit  
$80/credit 
$550/credit 

  Credit by Exam $325/credit 
High School Dual Enrollment – Livonia Campus $240/credit * Varies/credit – check with school district 
High School Dual Enrollment – High School Campus Set with school district 
Noncredit $500/hour 

  Graduate (Master’s) $1,000/credit 
Graduate Nursing (Master’s) $1,100/credit 
Doctoral (DNP and Ed. D.) $1,105/credit 

  English as a Second Language Program  
1000-, 2000-, & 3000-level courses $360/credit 
4000- & 5000-level courses 

         
$360/credit 

Non-credit ESL courses $360/hour 
  

FEES  
  
Graduate School Fees  

Copyright Fee (optional) $45 
Doctoral Capstone Project Fee $50 
Doctoral Capstone Project Fee (personal copy) $25 
Graduate Admissions Application $25 
Thesis Fee (personal copy) $25 

Liability Insurance Fees: Jan. to Dec. $21 
Liability Insurance Fees: May to April $21 
Liability Insurance Fees: Aug. 15 to Aug. 14 $21 
Payment Plan Fee 
 

$35 
Late Fee $200 
Late Enrollment 
charged to students who attend class without enrolling 

$50 

Returned Check $25 
Testing Fees (i.e. TOEFL entrance and exit test) $25 per exam 
Registrar’s Fees  
        Transcript – Online ordering $10 
        Transcript – Campus ordering $15 
        Transcript – Domestic Mailing (w/online order)  $2.50 
        Transcript – International Mailing or Express $75 
        Transcription $50 
Graduation Fees  

Application for graduation: undergraduate and master’s $100 
Application for doctoral graduation $125 
Application for undergraduate or graduate certificates $10 

Parking Fee - Livonia (see details at https://www. https://www.madonna.edu/resources/campus-safety/ ) 
Residential Student, (fall and winter) $110 
Residential Student, Overflow (fall and winter) $70 
Commuter Student (fall and winter) $50 
Summer only $30 

Room and Board Rates* See https://www.madonna.edu/reslife for details 
 
TYPICAL ANNUAL TOTAL LIVONIA CAMPUS 
Undergraduate: $42,220 based on 24-36 credits, Room Rate 4 and Meal Plan A**, and residential lot parking 
Graduate: $30,640 based on 18 credits, Room Rate 4 and Meal Plan A**, and residential lot parking 
 
* See https://www.madonna.edu/reslife for room and residence hall details 

Undergrad Admissions Office 734-432-5339 admissions@madonna.edu 
Graduate School 734-432-5667 grad@madonna.edu 
Financial Aid 734-432-5663 finaid@madonna.edu 
Student Financial Services 734-432-5600 sfs@madonna.edu 
 www.madonna.edu 
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